

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No:Arbitration Application No.194 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	10.10.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J)</u> Ms.V.Soubhagyavalli, learned counsel appears for Mr.V.Seetharama Avadhani, learned counsel for the applicants. The applicants are under Memorandum of Understanding dated 30.10.2021 with the respondent. The applicants by invoking arbitration Clause No.12, issued notice dated 22.03.2025 to the respondent, but there is no reply. Therefore, the applicants have invoked the jurisdiction of this Court for appointment of an independent arbitrator under Section 11(6) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. Issue notice to the respondent. Learned counsel for the applicant is allowed to take personal notice on the respondent apart from registered post. List after four (04) weeks. <u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u> GJ	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.