

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :

HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: Arb.Appl.No.194 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.03.2026	<u>KL,J</u> Notice sent to respondent is returned unserved with an endorsement “unclaimed”. Unclaimed amounts to sufficient service in terms of Section 27 of the General Clauses Act, 1897. Despite service of notice, there is no representation on behalf of respondent. List on 20.03.2026. <u>KL,J</u> Vvr	